
 

 

SAN BERNARDINO 

COUNTY 



Summary of Line Items

FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
21/22            157                ‐                  ‐               157  21/22              48               19         5,188         5,255  21/22            156             106         1,105         1,367 
22/23            628             303                ‐               931  22/23              97               76             114             287  22/23            128                ‐               647             775 
23/24               ‐                  ‐           3,879         3,879  23/24               ‐                  ‐               430             430  23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
Future               ‐                  ‐           1,306         1,306  Future               ‐                  ‐               823             823  Future               ‐                  ‐           8,015         8,015 

Total            785             303         5,185         6,273  Total            145               95         6,555         6,795  Total            284             106         9,767       10,157 

No. Sub Proj ID Project Description Total Project Cost
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
21/22              45                ‐                  ‐                 45  21/22                5                ‐                  ‐                   5  21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
22/23            468                ‐                  ‐               468  22/23              54                ‐                  ‐                 54  22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
23/24               ‐                  ‐           3,879         3,879  23/24               ‐                  ‐               430             430  23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   

Total            513                ‐           3,879         4,392  Total              59                ‐               430             489  Total               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
21/22            112                ‐                  ‐               112  21/22              28                ‐                  ‐                 28  21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
22/23            160             303                ‐               463  22/23              43               76                ‐               119  22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
Future               ‐                  ‐           1,306         1,306  Future               ‐                  ‐               327             327  Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   

Total            272             303         1,306         1,881  Total              71               76             327             474  Total               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
21/22               ‐                  ‐    21/22              15               19                ‐                 34  21/22              85             106                ‐               191 
22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐    22/23               ‐                  ‐               114             114  22/23               ‐                  ‐               647             647 
23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   

Total               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Total              15               19             114             148  Total              85             106             647             838 

2023 FTIP

Line Item Projects
ATP CITY ATP ‐ MPO

ATP ‐ MPO

SBD990209
Cycle 5 Statewide/MPO

                              23,225 

FTIP ID Total Project Cost
Awarded Funds

ATP CITY

2

8‐ San Bernardino 
County‐2 
1274A and 1274B

Installation of pedestrian safety 
improvements, including 
crosswalks, pedestrian flashing 
beacons, signage, speed feedback 
signs, ADA curb ramps, and 
sidewalks in the Muscoy area.

                                2,355 

1

8‐Ontario‐City of‐1 
1275

Construction of bike boulevard, 
improvements include street lights, 
traffic circles, curb extentions, and 
a lane configuration to slow vehicle 
traffic and prioritize bike 
movement.

                                4,881 

3

8‐ Apply Valley, Town 
of ‐1 
1279

Install new sidewalk at school 
neighborhood; install curb and 
gutter; Signage and striping; New 
ADA ramps; Install high visibility 
crosswalks; ADA compliant 
driveway approaches. 

                                   986 
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No. Sub Proj ID Project Description Total Project Cost
Line Item Projects

ATP CITY ATP ‐ MPO
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐               496             496  Future               ‐                  ‐           6,406         6,406 

Total               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Total               ‐                  ‐               496             496  Total               ‐                  ‐           6,406         6,406 
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐    21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    21/22              71                ‐                  ‐                 71 
22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐    22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    22/23            128                ‐                  ‐               128 
23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐           1,609         1,609 

Total               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Total               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Total            199                ‐           1,609         1,808 
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Prior               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    20/21               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
21/22               ‐                  ‐                  ‐    21/22               ‐                  ‐           5,188         5,188  21/22               ‐                  ‐           1,105         1,105 
22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    22/23               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    23/24               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   
Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Future               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐   

Total               ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐    Total               ‐                  ‐           5,188         5,188  Total               ‐                  ‐           1,105         1,105 

4

8‐ Barstow, City of ‐ 1 
1285

Reduces stesses along corridors 
adjacent to eight schools through 
the implementation of safety 
improvements, speed‐reduction 
measures and bike/pedestrian 
infrastructure.

                                6,902 

6

8‐ San Bernardino 
County ‐ 1 
1278

Construct a Class I Bike Trail to 
include concrete/asphalt paving, 
retaining walls, access ramps, slope 
protection, fencing, signing and 
striping culverts, and steel bridge. 
Not Removed, fully 
allocated/closeout.

                                6,293 

5

8‐ Fontana, City of ‐ 4 
1284A and 1284B

Install missing sidewalk segments, 
ADA compliant curb ramps, high‐ 
visibility crosswalks, and Class II 
bikeways within the vicinity of four 
(4) public schools.

                                1,808 
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Summary of 

FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   
24/25              -                -                -                -   24/25              -                -          7,554        7,554 24/25              -                -          3,151        3,151 24/25              -                -          3,151        3,151 
25/26              -                -                -                -   25/26              -                -          7,375        7,375 25/26              -                -          2,625        2,625 25/26              -                -          2,625        2,625 
26/27              -                -          5,700        5,700 26/27              -                -                -                -   26/27              -                -                -                -   26/27              -                -        12,000      12,000 
27/28              -                -        12,800      12,800 27/28              -                -                -                -   27/28              -                -                -                -   27/28              -                -          6,000        6,000 
Future              -                -        21,800      21,800 Future              -                -                -                -   Future              -                -                -                -   Future              -                -        13,500      13,500 

Total              -                -        40,300      40,300 Total              -                -        14,929      14,929 Total              -                -          5,776        5,776 Total              -                -        37,276      37,276 

No. Sub Proj ID Project Total Project 
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   
24/25              -                -                -                -   24/25              -                -          7,554        7,554 24/25              -             526           526 24/25              -             526           526 
25/26              -                -                -                -   25/26              -                -                -                -   25/26              -                -                -                -   25/26              -                -                -                -   
26/27              -                -                -                -   26/27              -                -                -                -   26/27              -                -                -   26/27              -                -                -                -   
27/28              -                -                -                -   27/28              -                -                -                -   27/28              -                -                -                -   27/28              -                -                -                -   
Future              -                -                -                -   Future              -                -                -                -   Future              -                -                -                -   Future              -                -                -                -   

Total              -                -                -                -   Total              -                -          7,554        7,554 Total              -                -             526           526 Total              -                -             526           526 
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   Prior              -                -                -                -   
24/25              -                -                -                -   24/25              -                -                -                -   24/25              -                -          2,625        2,625 24/25              -                -          2,625        2,625 
25/26              -                -                -                -   25/26              -                -          7,375        7,375 25/26              -                -          2,625        2,625 25/26              -                -          2,625        2,625 
26/27              -                -          5,700        5,700 26/27              -                -                -                -   26/27              -                -                -   26/27              -                -        12,000      12,000 
27/28              -                -        12,800      12,800 27/28              -                -                -                -   27/28              -                -                -                -   27/28              -                -          6,000        6,000 
Future              -                -        21,800      21,800 Future              -                -                -                -   Future              -                -                -                -   Future              -                -        13,500      13,500 

Total              -                -        40,300      40,300 Total              -                -          7,375        7,375 Total              -                -          5,250        5,250 Total              -                -        36,750      36,750 

LPP-F Agency

STP LPP-F AgencySTIP/RIP

Awarded FundsFTIP ID Project Description Total Project 
Cost STIP/RIP STP

              98,281 

              89,675 

Phase 1

Phase 2-6

GROUPED PROJECT TO REPLACE OR REHABILITATE MULTIPLE 
BRIDGES ALONG NATIONAL TRAILS HIGHWAY BETWEEN DAGGETT TO 
THE WEST AND INTERSTATE 40 TO THE EAST. PROJECTS ARE 
CONSISTENT WITH 40 CFR PART 93.126 EXEMPT TABLES 2 AND TABLE 
3 CATEGORIES - NON CAPACITY WIDENING NARROW PAVEMENTS OR 
RECONSTRUCTING BRIDGES (NO ADDITIONAL TRAVEL LANES)

20151302

Line Item Projects

2025 FTIP

1

2

                8,606 
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Summary of Line Items

FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24        2,321               -          1,120        3,441 23/24              92               -                 -                92 
24/25        2,183           693      11,465      14,341 24/25               -                  7        5,774        5,781 
25/26           622               -        16,998      17,620 25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -          6,632        6,632 Future               -                 -                73              73 

Total        5,126           693      36,215      42,034 Total              92                7        5,847        5,946 

No. Sub Proj ID Project Description Total Project Cost
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24           521               -                 -             521 23/24              57               -                 -                57 
24/25               -                 -          5,180        5,180 24/25               -                 -             577           577 
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total           521               -          5,180        5,701 Total              57               -             577           634 
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24               -                 -             300           300 23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total               -                 -             300           300 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24           302               -                 -             302 23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25           201           380               -             581 24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -          2,500        2,500 Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total           503           380        2,500        3,383 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   

3

8-San Bernardino 
County-2

Bloomington Area Schools 
Pedestrain Safety Improvements

                               3,383 

2

8-Upland, City of- 1 City of Upland Mobility Master Plan

                                  300 

1

8-Montclair, City of -1 Montclair Safe Routes to School 
Implementation Project

                               6,335 

2023 FTIP

Line Item Projects
ATP - MPO City

SBD231401 

Cycle 6 MPO
                             47,980 

FTIP ID Total Project Cost
Awarded Funds

ATP - MPO City
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No. Sub Proj ID Project Description Total Project Cost
Line Item Projects

ATP - MPO City
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24               -                 -             500           500 23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total               -                 -             500           500 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24           202               -                 -             202 23/24              22               -                 -                22 
24/25               -                 -          1,360        1,360 24/25               -                 -             151           151 
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total           202               -          1,360        1,562 Total              22               -             151           173 
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24              60               -                 -                60 23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25           220           200               -             420 24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   
25/26               -                 -          3,000        3,000 25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total           280           200        3,000        3,480 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24           185               -                 -             185 23/24               -                 -                 -   
24/25           725               -                 -             725 24/25               -                 -                 -   
25/26               -                 -          6,127        6,127 25/26               -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total           910               -          6,127        7,037 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24               -                 -             320           320 23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total               -                 -             320           320 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   

8

8-Yucaipa, City of-1 15th Street (Avenue D to Yuicaipa 
Blvd)

                                  320 

7

8-Rialto, City of-1 Rialto Pacific Electric Trail Extension

                               7,037 

6

8-Twentynin Palms, 
City of-1 
PPNO: 1302

Sulllivan Road/Hatch Road Side 
Path/Bicycle Lanes

                               3,480 

5

8-Apple Valley, Town 
of-1

Powhatan Road Complete Streets, 
Apple Valley

                               1,735 

4

8-San Bernardino 
County-1

San Bernaridino Valley Safe Routes 
to School Plan (Unincorported 
Schools)

                                  500 

Page 2 of 3
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No. Sub Proj ID Project Description Total Project Cost
Line Item Projects

ATP - MPO City
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24           375               -                 -             375 23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25           875               -                 -             875 24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   
25/26               -                 -          7,871        7,871 25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total        1,250               -          7,871        9,121 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24              54               -                 -                54 23/24              13               -                 -                13 
24/25           162           113               -             275 24/25               -                  7               -                  7 
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -          1,236        1,236 Future               -                 -                73              73 

Total           216           113        1,236        1,565 Total              13                7              73              93 
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24           622               -                 -             622 23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   24/25               -                 -                 -                 -   
25/26           622               -                 -             622 25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -          2,896        2,896 Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total        1,244               -          2,896        4,140 Total               -                 -                 -                 -   
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   Prior               -                 -                 -                 -   
22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   22/23               -                 -                 -                 -   
23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   23/24               -                 -                 -                 -   
24/25               -                 -          4,925        4,925 24/25               -                 -          5,046        5,046 
25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   25/26               -                 -                 -                 -   
Future               -                 -                 -                 -   Future               -                 -                 -                 -   

Total               -                 -          4,925        4,925 Total               -                 -          5,046        5,046 

12

8-Fontana, City of-1 Foothill Boulevard Active 
Transportation Improvements

                               9,971 

11

8-Barstow, City of-1 
PPNO: 1296

Pedestrian, Bicyclist and Safety 
Improvements

                               4,140 

10

8-Needles, City of -1 
PPNO: 1299

City of Needles Schools and Seniors 
Sidewalk Project

                               1,658 

9

8-Adelanto, City of-1 Adelanto Safe Routes to School

                               9,121 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

Note id: 24

1) This is the FTIP lump sum “backup” list for HBP funded projects.  Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current
listings:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for
funding.

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work.  For details see
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual.

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans.

5) Prop 1B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program (LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by
Caltrans.

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies.

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds.  These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds.  See the HB Program Guidelines for details.  Do not confuse these STP
funds with Regional STP funds.

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer:

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts

Notes:

10/13/2025, 9:39 AM

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 110/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Barstow BRIDGE NO. 54C0088, N 1ST AVENUE OVER BNSF RY  UP RR  AMTRAK, 0.2 MI N MAIN ST..    Replace existing 2 lane bridge with 2 lane
bridge, existing bridge to be removed (Minor seismic retrofit funds). Other Federal Funds must be programmed in FTIP. SBCTA is project
sponsor for construction.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

11,489,887

18,914,887
CON

Total

7,425,000

11,489,887

18,914,887

7,425,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

2,169,538

18,914,887

LSSRP Bond

Total
16,745,349

2,169,538

18,914,887

16,745,349

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3834

5298(030)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

851,648

7,425,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,573,353

851,648

7,425,000

6,573,353

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,317,890

11,489,887

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,171,997

1,317,890

11,489,887

10,171,997

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 210/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Barstow BRIDGE NO. 54C0089 & 54C0090, N 1ST AVENUE OVER MOJAVE RIVER AND MOJAVE OVERFLOW, 1.4 MI N/O RTE 15.   Replace 
existing 2 lane bridges with 2 lane bridges, existing bridges to be removed. (minor seismic retrofit funds for 54C0089 only), High Cost project
agreement required.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

800,000

5,042,837

CON

Total

42,448,000

4,575,163 8,818,000

2,286,000 3,086,000

6,861,163 54,352,000

4,242,837

42,448,000
42,448,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

578,413

5,042,837

LSSRP Bond

Total

82,011

6,074,188 48,117,826

786,975 6,152,164

6,861,163 54,352,000

4,464,424

82,011

37,579,214

4,786,775

42,448,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Change!4048

5298(031)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

486,653

4,242,837

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,050,392 7,806,575

524,771 1,011,425

4,575,163 8,818,000

3,756,184

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

91,760

800,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,023,796 2,732,036

262,204 353,964

2,286,000 3,086,000

708,240

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total

82,011

37,579,214

4,786,775

42,448,000

82,011

37,579,214

4,786,775

42,448,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 310/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Colton BRIDGE NO. 54C0100, MT VERNON AVE, OVER SANTA ANA RIVER, 0.6 MI S'LY OF RTE I-10.  LSSRP Seismic Retrofit

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 185,100

CON

Total

3,640,000 3,640,000

408,900 594,000

408,900 3,640,000 4,234,000

185,100

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

21,231

185,100

LSSRP Bond

Total

417,508 417,508

361,999 3,222,492 3,748,360

46,901 68,132

408,900 3,640,000 4,234,000

163,869

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

2705

5065(005)
5065(017)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

21,231

185,100

LSSRP Bond

Total
361,999 525,868

46,901 68,132

408,900 594,000

163,869

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total

417,508 417,508

3,222,492 3,222,492

3,640,000 3,640,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 410/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Colton BRIDGE NO. 54C0379, BARTON RD, OVER UP RR, 0.25 MI W ROUTE 215.    Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane Asphalt roadway, Minor
seismic contribution. The City of Colton will be the implementing agency for design and construction.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

600,000

1,394,587

CON

Total

2,076,300 2,076,300

794,587

600,000

2,076,300 3,470,887

794,587

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

159,977

1,394,587

LSSRP Bond

Total

51,615 51,615

1,838,148 3,072,758

186,537 346,514

2,076,300 3,470,887

1,234,610

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

1056

5065(024)
5421(001)
5421(002)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

91,157

794,587

LSSRP Bond

Total
703,430

91,157

794,587

703,430

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

68,820

600,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
531,180

68,820

600,000

531,180

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total

51,615 51,615

1,838,148 1,838,148

186,537 186,537

2,076,300 2,076,300

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 510/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redlands BRIDGE NO. PM00235,  Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP), various bridges in the City of Redlands. See Caltrans Local
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

2,038,000

521,000 521,000

521,000 2,559,000
2,038,000
2,038,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
416,800 2,047,200

104,200 511,800

521,000 2,559,000

1,630,400

407,600

2,038,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4816

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
416,800 416,800

104,200 104,200

521,000 521,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,630,400

407,600

2,038,000

1,630,400

407,600

2,038,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 610/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency 

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0239, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER AVON WASH, 9.5 MI E OF CRUCERO RD.  Replace 2-lane timber bridge with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

4,844,000

1,000,000 1,000,000

1,000,000 5,844,000
4,844,000
4,844,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
800,000 4,675,200

200,000 1,168,800

1,000,000 5,844,000

3,875,200

968,800

4,844,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4699

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
800,000 800,000

200,000 200,000

1,000,000 1,000,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,875,200

968,800

4,844,000

3,875,200

968,800

4,844,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 710/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0242, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER KALMIA DITCH, 11.8 MI E OF CRUCERO RD.   Replace 2-lane timber bridge with 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 630,000

CON

Total

3,530,800 3,530,800

630,000

3,530,800 4,160,800

630,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

126,000

630,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,824,640 3,328,640

706,160 832,160

3,530,800 4,160,800

504,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4578

5954(168)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

126,000

630,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
504,000

126,000

630,000

504,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,824,640 2,824,640

706,160 706,160

3,530,800 3,530,800

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 810/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0269, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER BARODA DITCH, 24.8 MI E OF CRUCERO RD.  Replace 2 lane timber bridge with 2 lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4618

5954(169)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 910/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0272, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER BRISTOL DITCH, 26.7 MI E CRUCERO RD.    Replace existing 2-lane bridge with 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

3,263,000 3,263,000

68,000 406,000

3,331,000 3,669,000

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,948,934 3,248,166

382,066 420,834

3,331,000 3,669,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4345

5954(147)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,888,734 2,888,734

374,266 374,266

3,263,000 3,263,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1010/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino 

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0275, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER CERRO DITCH, 1.3 MI E OF AMBOY RD.  Replace existing 2-lane bridge with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

1,639,000 1,639,000

68,000 406,000

1,707,000 2,045,000

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,511,207 1,810,439

195,793 234,562

1,707,000 2,045,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4346

5954(149)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

-0

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,451,007 1,451,007

187,993 187,993

1,639,000 1,639,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1110/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0276, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER GORDO DITCH, 1.8 MI E OF AMBOY RD.    Replace existing 2-lane bridge with 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

1,667,000 1,667,000

68,000 406,000

1,735,000 2,073,000

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,535,996 1,835,227

199,005 237,773

1,735,000 2,073,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4347

5954(150)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

-0

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,475,795 1,475,795

191,205 191,205

1,667,000 1,667,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1210/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0277, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER CERULIA DITCH, 2.2 MI E OF AMBOY RD.    Replace existing 2-lane  bridge with new 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

1,644,000 1,644,000

68,000 406,000

1,712,000 2,050,000

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,515,634 1,814,865

196,366 235,135

1,712,000 2,050,000

299,231

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4350

5954(151)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,455,433 1,455,433

188,567 188,567

1,644,000 1,644,000

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1310/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0279, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER LEITH DITCH, 3.1 MI E OF AMBOY RD.   Replace the existing 2-lane bridge with new 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

1,653,000 1,653,000

68,000 406,000

1,721,000 2,059,000

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,523,601 1,822,833

197,399 236,167

1,721,000 2,059,000

299,231

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4348

5954(152)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

-0

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,463,401 1,463,401

189,599 189,599

1,653,000 1,653,000

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1410/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0280, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER TERRA DITCH, 3.6 MI E OF AMBOY RD.    Replace existing 2-lane  bridge with new 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

2,324,000 2,324,000

68,000 406,000

2,392,000 2,730,000

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,117,638 2,416,869

274,362 313,131

2,392,000 2,730,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4349

5954(153)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,057,437 2,057,437

266,563 266,563

2,324,000 2,324,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1510/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0281, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER SOMBRA DITCH, 4.1 MI E OF AMBOY RD.   Replace existing 2-lane bridge with 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

100,000

470,000

CON

Total

3,403,000 3,403,000

74,000 444,000

100,000

3,477,000 3,947,000

370,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

53,909

470,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,078,188 3,494,279

398,812 452,721

3,477,000 3,947,000

416,091

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4342

5954(154)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

42,439

370,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
65,512 393,073

8,488 50,927

74,000 444,000

327,561

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

11,470

100,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530

11,470

100,000

88,530

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,012,676 3,012,676

390,324 390,324

3,403,000 3,403,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1610/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0282, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER BEACON DITCH, 6.2 MI E OF AMBOY RD.   Replace existing 2-lane bridge with 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

1,983,749 1,983,749

68,000 406,000

2,051,749 2,389,749

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,816,413 2,115,645

235,336 274,104

2,051,749 2,389,749

299,231

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4343

5954(155)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,756,213 1,756,213

227,536 227,536

1,983,749 1,983,749

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1710/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0284, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER LARISSA DITCH, 1.1 MI E KELBAKER RD.    Replace existing 2-lane bridge with 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 338,000

CON

Total

1,989,499 1,989,499

68,000 406,000

2,057,499 2,395,499

338,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,821,504 2,120,735

235,995 274,764

2,057,499 2,395,499

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4344

5954(156)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

38,769

338,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,200 359,432

7,800 46,568

68,000 406,000

299,231

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,761,303 1,761,303

228,196 228,196

1,989,499 1,989,499

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1810/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0296, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER TERZILLA DITCH, 10.2 MI E KELBAKER RD.    Replace 2-lane timber bridge with 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 430,000

CON

Total

1,675,800 1,675,800

430,000

1,675,800 2,105,800

430,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

86,000

430,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,340,640 1,684,640

335,160 421,160

1,675,800 2,105,800

344,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4579

5954(170)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

86,000

430,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
344,000

86,000

430,000

344,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,340,640 1,340,640

335,160 335,160

1,675,800 1,675,800

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1910/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0300, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER EDLOFT DITCH, 12.7 MI E KELBAKER RD.  Replace 2 lane timber bridge with 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 370,000

CON

Total

1,485,400 1,485,400

370,000

1,485,400 1,855,400

370,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

74,000

370,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,188,320 1,484,320

297,080 371,080

1,485,400 1,855,400

296,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4623

5954(171)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

74,000

370,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
296,000

74,000

370,000

296,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,188,320 1,188,320

297,080 297,080

1,485,400 1,485,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2010/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0303, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER ATAJO DITCH, 14.3 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace 2 lane timber bridge with 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4624

5954(172)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2110/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0304, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER ELLITA DITCH, 15.3 MI E KELBAKER RD.    Replace two lane timber bridge with two lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4749

5954(173)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2210/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0305, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER TENINO DITCH, 16.0 MI E KELBAKER RD.    Replace two lane timber bridge with two lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4750

5954(174)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2310/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0306, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER COTA DITCH, 16.7 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace two lane timber bridge with two lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4751

5954(175)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2410/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0307, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER DANBY DITCH, 17.2 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace two lane timber bridge with two lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4752

5954(176)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2510/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0308, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER DALMATIA DITCH, 17.8 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace two lane timber bridge with two lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4753

5954(177)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2610/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0311, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER TARECO DITCH, 19.2 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace 2-Lane timber bridge with 2-Lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 360,000

CON

Total

1,345,400 1,345,400

360,000

1,345,400 1,705,400

360,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,364,320

269,080 341,080

1,345,400 1,705,400

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4577

5954(178)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,000

360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
288,000

72,000

360,000

288,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,076,320 1,076,320

269,080 269,080

1,345,400 1,345,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2710/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0312, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER AVA DITCH, 19.6 MI E KELBAKER RD.    Replace 2-lane timber bridge with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 410,000

CON

Total

1,664,600 1,664,600

410,000

1,664,600 2,074,600

410,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,659,680

332,920 414,920

1,664,600 2,074,600

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4580

5954(179)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
328,000

82,000

410,000

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,331,680

332,920 332,920

1,664,600 1,664,600

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2810/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0313, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER NICOLA DITCH, 20.6 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace 2-lane timber with 2-lane timber bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 450,000

CON

Total

1,835,400 1,835,400

450,000

1,835,400 2,285,400

450,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

90,000

450,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,468,320 1,828,320

367,080 457,080

1,835,400 2,285,400

360,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4582

5954(180)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

90,000

450,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
360,000

90,000

450,000

360,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,468,320 1,468,320

367,080 367,080

1,835,400 1,835,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2910/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0314, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER CALIFA DITCH, 21.2 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace 2-lane timber with 2-Lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 410,000

CON

Total

1,664,600 1,664,600

410,000

1,664,600 2,074,600

410,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,659,680

332,920 414,920

1,664,600 2,074,600

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4583

5954(181)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
328,000

82,000

410,000

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,331,680

332,920 332,920

1,664,600 1,664,600

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3010/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency 

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0315, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER ADENA DITCH, 21.9 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace existing 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

50,000

550,000

CON

Total

2,244,798 2,244,798

500,000

50,000

2,244,798 2,794,798

500,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

63,085

550,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,987,320 2,474,235

257,478 320,563

2,244,798 2,794,798

486,915

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4293

5954(142)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

57,350

500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
442,650

57,350

500,000

442,650

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

5,735

50,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
44,265

5,735

50,000

44,265

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,987,320 1,987,320

257,478 257,478

2,244,798 2,244,798

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3110/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0318, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER CLIPPER DITCH, 23.6 MI E KELBAKER RD.    Replace 2-lane timber with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 410,000

CON

Total

1,664,600 1,664,600

410,000

1,664,600 2,074,600

410,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,659,680

332,920 414,920

1,664,600 2,074,600

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4584

5954(182)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
328,000

82,000

410,000

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,331,680

332,920 332,920

1,664,600 1,664,600

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3210/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0319, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER IZZY DITCH, 24.2 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace 2-lane timber with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 410,000

CON

Total

1,664,600 1,664,600

410,000

1,664,600 2,074,600

410,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,659,680

332,920 414,920

1,664,600 2,074,600

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4586

5954(183)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
328,000

82,000

410,000

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,331,680

332,920 332,920

1,664,600 1,664,600

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3310/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description 

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0320, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER ELRITA DITCH, 24.6 MI E KELBAKER RD.    Replace 2-lane timber with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 410,000

CON

Total

1,664,600 1,664,600

410,000

1,664,600 2,074,600

410,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,659,680

332,920 414,920

1,664,600 2,074,600

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4585

5954(184)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
328,000

82,000

410,000

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,331,680

332,920 332,920

1,664,600 1,664,600

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3410/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0322, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER AXTON DITCH, 26.0 MI E KELBAKER RD.  Replace 2-lane timber with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 410,000

CON

Total

1,664,600 1,664,600

410,000

1,664,600 2,074,600

410,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,659,680

332,920 414,920

1,664,600 2,074,600

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4587

5954(185)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

82,000

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
328,000

82,000

410,000

328,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,331,680 1,331,680

332,920 332,920

1,664,600 1,664,600

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3510/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0323, NAT TRAILS HWY OVER BANDERA WASH, 26.1 MI E KELBAKER RD.   Replace 2-lane timber with 2-lane bridge. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 560,000

CON

Total

2,629,200 2,629,200

560,000

2,629,200 3,189,200

560,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

112,000

560,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,103,360 2,551,360

525,840 637,840

2,629,200 3,189,200

448,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4588

5954(186)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

112,000

560,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
448,000

112,000

560,000

448,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,103,360 2,103,360

525,840 525,840

2,629,200 2,629,200

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3610/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County BRIDGE NO. 54C0670, ROCK SPRINGS ROAD OVER MOJAVE RIVER, .9 MI E ARROWHEAD LK RD.    Replace 2 lane bridge with 2 lane 
bridge.  This project has limited HBP eligiblity.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

500,000

500,000

CON

Total

18,465,000 18,465,000

500,000

18,465,000 18,965,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

57,350

500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,173,532 8,173,532 16,789,715

2,117,936 2,175,286

8,173,532 -8,173,532
18,465,000 18,965,000

442,650

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4453

5954(135)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

57,350

500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
442,650

57,350

500,000

442,650

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,173,532 8,173,532 16,347,065

2,117,936 2,117,936

8,173,532 -8,173,532

18,465,000 18,465,000

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3710/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Bernardino County Transportation
Authority

BRIDGE NO. 54C0088, N 1ST AVENUE OVER BNSF RY, UP RR, AMTRAK, 0.2 MI N MAIN ST. Replace existing 2 lane bridge with 2 lane
bridge, existing bridge to be removed (Minor seismic retrofit funds). Other Federal Funds must be programmed in FTIP.  High Cost Project
agreement required.  SBCTA is project sponsor for construction phase only.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 46,502,098

CON

Total

46,502,098 46,502,098
46,502,098

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

5,028,689

46,502,098

LSSRP Bond

Total

305,102 305,102

41,168,307

5,028,689

46,502,098

41,168,307

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4780

6507(027)
Project #:

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

5,028,689

46,502,098

LSSRP Bond

Total

305,102 305,102

41,168,307

5,028,689

46,502,098

41,168,307

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3810/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Twentynine Palms BRIDGE NO. 00L0084, SPLIT ROCK AVENUE OVER TWENTYNINE PALMS FLOOD CONTROL CHANNEL.  Replace two lane low water
crossing with two lane bridge. (No added capacity)

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

30,000

4,261,750

CON

Total

3,653,750 3,653,750

578,000

30,000

4,261,750

578,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

488,823

4,261,750

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,772,927

488,823

4,261,750

3,772,927

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4059

NBIL(533)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

66,297

578,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
511,703

66,297

578,000

511,703

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

3,441

30,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
26,559

3,441

30,000

26,559

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

419,085

3,653,750

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,234,665

419,085

3,653,750

3,234,665

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3910/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf

#25-17 SBD SBDLS08 HBP GPL



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yucaipa BRIDGE NO. 00L0034, PENDLETON AVENUE, OVER OAK GLEN CREEK, BETWEEN OAK GLEN ROAD AND HIGHLAND.    Replace 2 lane
low water crossing with 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 422,000

CON

Total

3,237,000 3,237,000

422,000

3,237,000 3,659,000

422,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

48,403

422,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,865,716 3,239,313

371,284 419,687

3,237,000 3,659,000

373,597

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3246

NBIL(506)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

48,403

422,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
373,597

48,403

422,000

373,597

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,865,716 2,865,716

371,284 371,284

3,237,000 3,237,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4010/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yucaipa BRIDGE NO. 00L0035, FREMONT STREET, OVER WILSON CREEK, BETWEEN OAK GLEN ROAD AND VISTA DRIVE.    Replace 2 lane low
water crossing with 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 3,850,000

CON

Total

3,530,000 3,530,000

320,000

3,850,000

320,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

441,595

3,850,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,408,405

441,595

3,850,000

3,408,405

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3244

NBIL(508)
NBIL(546)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

36,704

320,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
283,296

36,704

320,000

283,296

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

404,891

3,530,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,125,109

404,891

3,530,000

3,125,109

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yucaipa BRIDGE NO. 00L0081,  LIVE OAK CANYON ROAD OVER WILDWOOD CREEK. Replace 2-Lane Low-Water Crossing with 2-Lane Bridge. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 760,000

CON

Total

8,250,000

760,000

9,010,000

760,000

8,250,000
8,250,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

87,172

760,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,976,553

1,033,447

9,010,000

672,828 7,303,725

946,275

8,250,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4025

NBIL(534)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

87,172

760,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
672,828

87,172

760,000

672,828

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,303,725

946,275

8,250,000

7,303,725

946,275

8,250,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4210/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

08 San Bernardino

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Number of Projects:

MPO Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total for all Phases

11,064,333

93,337,259

LSSRP Bond

Total

305,102 51,615 417,508 856,236

34,466,153 11,228,481 6,088,208 3,484,320 22,041,600 209,665,125

5,524,423 490,737 371,284 871,080 5,510,400 30,941,707

8,173,532 -8,173,532

48,164,109 3,597,300 6,877,000 4,355,400 27,552,000 241,463,068

81,967,824

82,011

50,388,539

7,109,450

57,580,000

Totals:

San Bernardino Associated Governments

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

41

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4310/13/2025, 9:39 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBd 1L890

PCR. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

002. CTC June 27-28, 
2024 approval.

On US-395 near Hesperia, from 0.3 mile north of Joshua Street to Eucalyptus Street. 
Construct four-foot median, standard shoulders, and rumble strips and upgrade 
guardrail. Financial Contribution Only (FCO) to San Bernardino County 
Transportation Authority (SBCTA) for construction implementation. RW Cap and 
CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $7,652 $0 $7,652

Caltrans SBd 1L810

PCR. Adoption of 
2024 SHOPP 

Resolution #G-24-34 
Amendment #24H-
00, CTC March 21-
22, 2024 approval.

On I-15 in and near Ontario, Rancho Cucamonga, Fontana, Hesperia, and 
Victorville, from Philadelphia Street to Bear Valley Road; also in and near Barstow 
from Quarry Road to south of Route 58 (PM 46.4/69.7); also in Riverside County, in 
and near Corona and Norco, from north of Nichols Road to the San Bernardino 
County line (PM 24.0/52.270). Upgrade guardrail end treatments, regrade slopes to 
improve safety, install fiber optic cable, and construct stormwater Best 
Management Practices (BPMs) to meet requirements of National Pollutant 
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $8,797 $0 $8,797

Caltrans SBd 1M040

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-
016. CTC January 25-
26, 2024 approval. 

On I-40 in and near Needles, from Fox Wash Overflow to L Street. Grind and replace 
pavement with Open Grade Asphalt Concrete (OGAC) to reduce wet weather 
collisions, install high tension cable barrier, and guardrail. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $6,503 $0 $6,503

Caltrans SBd 1M080

PCR. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

002. CTC June 27-28, 
2024 approval.

On SR-138 near Cajon Junction, from 0.9 mile east of Wagon TrainRoad to Hog 
Ranch Creek Bridge. Realign horizontal and vertical curves, construct 8-foot 
shoulders, and install rumble strips nad guardrail. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2024/25 $2,500 $0 $2,500

Caltrans SBd 1M560

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-
016. CTC January 25-
26, 2024 approval. 

On SR-210 in the city of San Bernardino, at Waterman Avenue eastbound offramp. 
Widen offramp to add right-turn lane, modify traffic signals, and install guardrail. RW 
Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $9,514 $0 $9,514

Caltrans SBd 1M740

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-
014. CTC December 
6-7, 2023 approval.

On SR-210 in Upland, from 0.3 mile west to 0.1 mile east of Mountain Avenue. Modify 
cross slope and add a drainage inlet to improve drainage and safety. RW Cap and 
CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $4,967 $0 $4,967

Caltrans SBd 1P600

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
004. CTC August 15-
16, 2024 approval.

On SR-18 in Apple Valley, at the intersection of Pawnee Road. Install traffic signals. 
PA&ED Only. 2024/25 $1,181 $0 $1,181

Caltrans SBd 0N000

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment 24H-
005. CTC October 

17-18, 2024 
approval.

On I-10 in Loma Linda and Redlands, from Tippecanoe Avenue to 0.3 mile west of 
California Street. Install guardrail along eastbound right shoulder. PA&ED Only. 2024/25 $868 $0 $868

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16

Caltrans SBd 0P040

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
006. CTC December 
5-6, 2024 approval.

In San Bernardino County, on Route 2, 18, 38, and 330 at various locations. Construct 
warning signs, radar speed feedback signs, and speed reduction markings. PA&ED 
Only.

2024/25 $1,118 $0 $1,118

Caltrans SBd 0P910

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
007. CTC January 30-
31, 2025 approval.

On I-10 in Colton, from 0.4 mile east of Mount Vernon Avenue to 0.3 mile west of 
Route 215. Install guardrail and construct dike. PA&ED Only. 2024/25 $875 $0 $875

Caltrans SBd 1R100

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
007. CTC January 30-
31, 2025 approval.

On SR-38 in and near Yucaipa and Redlands, from 0.4 mile west to 0.4 mile east of 
Bryant Street. Install traffic signals at intersection and install flashing beacons. PA&ED 
Only.

2024/25 $1,277 $0 $1,277

FY 2024-25 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $45,252 $0 $45,252

Caltrans SBd 1M080

PCR. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

002. CTC June 27-28, 
2024 approval.

On SR-138 near Cajon Junction, from 0.9 mile east of Wagon TrainRoad to Hog 
Ranch Creek Bridge. Realign horizontal and vertical curves, construct 8-foot 
shoulders, and install rumble strips nad guardrail. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $12,554 $0 $12,554

Caltrans SBd 1P600

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
004. CTC August 15-
16, 2024 approval.

On SR-18 in Apple Valley, at the intersection of Pawnee Road. Install traffic signals. 
PS&E, RW and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2025/26 $2,975 $0 $2,975

Caltrans SBd 0N000

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment 24H-
005. CTC October 

17-18, 2024 
approval.

On I-10 in Loma Linda and Redlands, from Tippecanoe Avenue to 0.3 mile west of 
California Street. Install guardrail along eastbound right shoulder. PS&E and RW Sup 
Only.

2025/26 $1,392 $0 $1,392

Caltrans SBd 0P040

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
006. CTC December 
5-6, 2024 approval.

In San Bernardino County, on Route 2, 18, 38, and 330 at various locations. Construct 
warning signs, radar speed feedback signs, and speed reduction markings. PS&E 
and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $865 $0 $865

Caltrans SBd 0P910

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
007. CTC January 30-
31, 2025 approval.

On I-10 in Colton, from 0.4 mile east of Mount Vernon Avenue to 0.3 mile west of 
Route 215. Install guardrail and construct dike. PS&E and RW Sup Only. 2025/26 $1,529 $0 $1,529
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16

Caltrans SBd 1R100

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
007. CTC January 30-
31, 2025 approval.

On SR-38 in and near Yucaipa and Redlands, from 0.4 mile west to 0.4 mile east of 
Bryant Street. Install traffic signals at intersection and install flashing beacons. PS&E 
and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,917 $0 $1,917

Caltrans SBd 1R130

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-18 near Apple Valley, from 0.3 mile south to 0.4 mile north of Bear Valleey 
Road. Install new traffic signal, flashing beacons, and crosswalk. PA&ED Only. 2025/26 $1,435 $0 $1,435

Caltrans SBd 1R350

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-38 near Big Bear Lake, from Route 18 (north) to Route 18 (south). Instll 
centerline rumble strips. PA&ED Only. 2025/26 $852 $0 $852

FY 2025-26 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $23,519 $0 $23,519

Caltrans SBd 0N000

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment 24H-
005. CTC October 

17-18, 2024 
approval.

On I-10 in Loma Linda and Redlands, from Tippecanoe Avenue to 0.3 mile west of 
California Street. Install guardrail along eastbound right shoulder. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2026/27 $5,241 $0 $5,241

Caltrans SBd 0P040

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
006. CTC December 
5-6, 2024 approval.

In San Bernardino County, on Route 2, 18, 38, and 330 at various locations. Construct 
warning signs, radar speed feedback signs, and speed reduction markings. RW Cap 
and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2026/27 $3,865 $0 $3,865

Caltrans SBd 0P910

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
007. CTC January 30-
31, 2025 approval.

On I-10 in Colton, from 0.4 mile east of Mount Vernon Avenue to 0.3 mile west of 
Route 215. Install guardrail and construct dike. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2026/27 $2,047 $0 $2,047

Caltrans SBd 1R100

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
007. CTC January 30-
31, 2025 approval.

On SR-38 in and near Yucaipa and Redlands, from 0.4 mile west to 0.4 mile east of 
Bryant Street. Install traffic signals at intersection and install flashing beacons. RW 
Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2026/27 $3,767 $0 $3,767

Caltrans SBd 1R130

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-18 near Apple Valley, from 0.3 mile south to 0.4 mile north of Bear Valleey 
Road. Install new traffic signal, flashing beacons, and crosswalk. PS&E and RW Sup 
Only.

2026/27 $1,777 $0 $1,777
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS01 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16

Caltrans SBd 1R350

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-38 near Big Bear Lake, from Route 18 (north) to Route 18 (south). Instll 
centerline rumble strips. PS&E and RW Sup Only. 2026/27 $1,113 $0 $1,113

FY 2026-27 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $12,569 $0 $12,569

Caltrans SBd 1R130

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-18 near Apple Valley, from 0.3 mile south to 0.4 mile north of Bear Valleey 
Road. Install new traffic signal, flashing beacons, and crosswalk. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $3,804 $0 $3,804

Caltrans SBd 1R350

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-38 near Big Bear Lake, from Route 18 (north) to Route 18 (south). Instll 
centerline rumble strips. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2027/28 $2,213 $0 $2,213

FY 2027-28 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $6,017 $0 $6,017

 100% SHOPP AC funded Total $87,357 $0 $87,357

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-16: New EAs 1R130 and 1R350
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBd 1K940

PCR. Adoption of 
2024 SHOPP 

Resolution #G-24-34 
Amendment #24H-
00, CTC March 21-
22, 2024 approval.

On SR-38 in Redlands, from Route 10 to Occidental Drive; also on spurs from 
Orange Street to Pearl Avenue (PM S0.372/S0.597) and from Eureka Street to Route 
10 (PM S0.598/S0.855). Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade Transportation 
Management System (TMS) elements, upgrade facilities to Americans with 
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, install fiber optic cable, and construct pedestrian 
and bicycle infrastructure.  RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $12,257 $0 $12,257

Caltrans SBd 1L240
New. 2022 SHOPP 
approved by CTC 
March 17, 2022.  

On US-95 near Needles, from Route 40 to 0.5 mile north of Goffs Road. Rehabilitate 
pavement and replace Asphalt Concrete (AC) dike and rumble strips. RW Cap 
and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $9,131 $0 $9,131

Caltrans SBd 1G200

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-

016. CTC January 25-
26, 2024 approval. 

On SR-127 near Baker, from 2.3 miles north of Silver Lake Road to 3.8 miles south of 
the Inyo County line. Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade guardrail, construct 
shoulder backing and rumble strips, apply pavement delineation, replace sign 
panels, install warning signs and Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB), and 
improve/construct pedestrian and bicycle infrastructure.PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2024/25 $4,578 $0 $4,578

Caltrans SBd 1M430 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 in and near Apple Valley, from Coyote Drive to Dale Evans Parkway. 
Rehabilitate and widen pavement, upgrade Transportation Management Systems 
(TMS) elements and facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, 
install guardrail, replace bicycle and pedestrian signs, and repair culvert systems. 
PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $3,048 $0 $3,048

Caltrans SBd 1M260 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-138 in and near Hesperia, from 0.3 mile east of Summit Pass Office Road to 
0.1 mile west of Lake Drive. Rehabilitate drainange systems. PA&ED Only. 2024/25 $2,878 $0 $2,878

Caltrans SBd 1L110 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 near the city of San Bernardino, from Route 18/138 Separation to View 
Drive. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, repair slope erosion, and 
upgrade guardrail and Transportation Management Systems (TMS) elements. 
PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $3,023 $0 $3,023

Caltrans SBd 1M410 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 in and near Big Bear Lake, from Route 330 Separation to 0.2 mile north of 
Pine Knot Avenue. Rehabiliate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade curb 
ramps to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards and guardrail, and 
construct sidewalk. PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $2,798 $0 $2,798

Caltrans SBd 1M390 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On I-40 near Barstow, from 2.8 miles east of Hidden Springs Road to 3.7 miles west 
of Hector Road. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade guardrail, 
install rosk slope protection, and replace sign panels. PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $1,953 $0 $1,953

Caltrans SBd 1M250 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-62 in San Bernardino and Riverside Counties, near Twentynine Palms, from 
5.5 miles to 15.0 miles west of Route 177. Rehabilitate pavement. PA&ED Only. 2024/25 $1,577 $0 $1,577

SBDLS02 Exempt Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Pavement Rehabilitation - 
SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-02
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS02 Exempt Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Pavement Rehabilitation - 
SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-02

Caltrans SBd 1M280 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-62 near Twentynine Palms, from 1.7 miles east of Iron Mountain Pumping 
Plant Road to 1.2 miles west of Blythe-Rice Road. Rehabilitate pavement. PA&ED 
Only.

2024/25 $1,521 $0 $1,521

Caltrans SBd 1L07U NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-38 in and near Redlands and Yucaipa, from 1.6 miles east of Garnet Street 
to State Lane/Mitchell Lane. Rehabilitate drainage systems and upgrade guardrail. 
PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $2,818 $0 $2,818

Caltrans SBd 1G660

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-
010. CTC June 28-
29, 2023 approval.

On SR-66 in San Bernardino, from Pepper Avenue to H Street (PM20.14/23.156). 
Rehabilitate pavement,add barrier separation, upgrade bridge rail, add sidewalk 
as a complete street element, and upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities 
Act (ADA) standards. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $23,097 $0 $23,097

Caltrans SBd 1J300

PCR: SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-
002, CTC June 29-
30, 2022 approval.

On SR-18 in Apple Valley and Victorville, from Apple Valley Inn Road/Dale Evans 
Parkway to Route 15. Rehabilitate pavement, rehabilitate drainage systems, 
upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, upgrade 
signs, and construct sidewalk, Light Emitting Diode (LED) lighting, enhanced 
crosswalks, bike lanes, and flashing beacons as complete streets elements. . RW 
Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only

2024/25 $20,533 $0 $20,533

FY 2024-25 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $89,212 $0 $89,212

Caltrans SBd 1L150

PCR. Adoption of 
2024 SHOPP 

Resolution #G-24-34 
Amendment #24H-
00, CTC March 21-
22, 2024 approval.

On I-15 near Baker, from 0.6 mile north of Basin Road to 7.4 miles north of Route 
127. Rehabilitate pavement, drainage systems, and lighting, upgrade guardrail, 
replace sign panels, and install fiber optic cable, high tension cable barrier, and 
guardrail. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $48,208 $0 $48,208

Caltrans SBd 1L420

PCR. Adoption of 
2024 SHOPP 

Resolution #G-24-34 
Amendment #24H-
00, CTC March 21-
22, 2024 approval.

On SR-18 near Big Bear Lake, from 2.0 miles south of Holcomb Valley Road to 
Camp Rock Road. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade 
guardrail, and replace sign panels, construct rumble strips, widen shoulders, and 
apply pavement delineation. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $22,601 $0 $22,601

Caltrans SBd 1L140

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-

016. CTC January 25-
26, 2024 approval. 

On SR-18 near Lucerne Valley, from Camp Rock Road to Custer Avenue. 
Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade guardrail and Transportation Management 
System (TMS) elements, construct shoulders and rumble strips, and install pedestrian 
hybrid signals. RW Capand CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $31,284 $0 $31,284

Caltrans SBd 1K860

PCR. Adoption of 
2024 SHOPP 

Resolution #G-24-34 
Amendment #24H-
00, CTC March 21-
22, 2024 approval.

On SR-38 in near Redlands, from Occidental Drive to Crafton Avenue. Rehabilitate 
pavement, upgrade Transportation Management System (TMS) elements, 
upgrade facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, install fiber 
optic cable, and construct pedestrian and bicycle instrastructure. RW Cap and 
CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $16,542 $0 $16,542

Page 2 of 5

#25-02 SBDLS02 SHOPP Roadway Preservation



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS02 Exempt Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Pavement Rehabilitation - 
SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-02

Caltrans SBd 1L100

PCR: SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
005, CTC October 

17-19, 2024 
approval.

On SR-83 in Chino, from 0.1 mile east of Route 71 to Riverside Drive. Financial 
Contribution Only (FCO) to City of Chino to relinquish roadway. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $15,885 $0 $15,885

Caltrans SBd 1G200

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-

016. CTC January 25-
26, 2024 approval. 

On SR-127 near Baker, from 2.3 miles north of Silver Lake Road to 3.8 miles south of 
the Inyo County line. Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade guardrail, construct shoulder 
backing and rumble strips, apply pavement delineation, replace sign panels, 
install warning signs and Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB), and 
improve/construct pedestrian and bicycle infrastructure.RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only,

2025/26 $42,569 $0 $42,569

Caltrans SBd 1L090

PCR. 2022 SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-
009. CTC June 28-
29, 2023 approval.

On SR-247 in and near Barstow, from Stoddard Wells Road to Route 15. Rehabilitate 
pavement, replace sign panels, add bike lanes, and upgrade facilities to 
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $11,575 $0 $11,575

Caltrans SBd 1M430 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 in and near Apple Valley, from Coyote Drive to Dale Evans Parkway. 
Rehabilitate and widen pavement, upgrade Transportation Management Systems 
(TMS) elements and facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, 
install guardrail, replace bicycle and pedestrian signs, and repair culvert systems. 
PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $6,314 $0 $6,314

Caltrans SBd 1L110 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 near the city of San Bernardino, from Route 18/138 Separation to View 
Drive. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, repair slope erosion, and 
upgrade guardrail and Transportation Management Systems (TMS) elements. PS&E 
and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $4,224 $0 $4,224

Caltrans SBd 1M410 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 in and near Big Bear Lake, from Route 330 Separation to 0.2 mile north of 
Pine Knot Avenue. Rehabiliate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade curb 
ramps to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards and guardrail, and 
construct sidewalk. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $3,565 $0 $3,565

Caltrans SBd 1M390 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On I-40 near Barstow, from 2.8 miles east of Hidden Springs Road to 3.7 miles west 
of Hector Road. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade guardrail, 
install rosk slope protection, and replace sign panels. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $3,086 $0 $3,086

Caltrans SBd 1M250 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-62 in San Bernardino and Riverside Counties, near Twentynine Palms, from 
5.5 miles to 15.0 miles west of Route 177. Rehabilitate pavement. PS&E and RW Sup 
Only.

2025/26 $1,702 $0 $1,702

Caltrans SBd 1M280 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-62 near Twentynine Palms, from 1.7 miles east of Iron Mountain Pumping 
Plant Road to 1.2 miles west of Blythe-Rice Road. Rehabilitate pavement. PS&E 
and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,610 $0 $1,610

FY 2025-26 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $209,165 $0 $209,165
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS02 Exempt Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Pavement Rehabilitation - 
SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-02

Caltrans SBd 1M410 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 in and near Big Bear Lake, from Route 330 Separation to 0.2 mile north of 
Pine Knot Avenue. Rehabiliate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade curb 
ramps to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards and guardrail, and 
construct sidewalk. PS&E and RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2026/27 $34,758 $0 $34,758

Caltrans SBd 1M250 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-62 in San Bernardino and Riverside Counties, near Twentynine Palms, from 
5.5 miles to 15.0 miles west of Route 177. Rehabilitate pavement. RW Cap and 
CON Cap/Sup Only.

2026/27 $24,141 $0 $24,141

Caltrans SBd 1L07U NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-38 in and near Redlands and Yucaipa, from 1.6 miles east of Garnet Street 
to State Lane/Mitchell Lane. Rehabilitate drainage systems and upgrade guardrail. 
PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2026/27 $3,270 $0 $3,270

Caltrans SBd 1M260 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-138 in and near Hesperia, from 0.3 mile east of Summit Pass Office Road to 
0.1 mile west of Lake Drive. Rehabilitate drainange systems. PS&E and RW Sup 
Only.

2026/27 $5,298 $0 $5,298

FY 2026-27 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $67,467 $0 $67,467

Caltrans SBd 1L110 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 near the city of San Bernardino, from Route 18/138 Separation to View 
Drive. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, repair slope erosion, and 
upgrade guardrail and Transportation Management Systems (TMS) elements. RW 
Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $38,643 $0 $38,643

Caltrans SBd 1M430 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On SR-18 in and near Apple Valley, from Coyote Drive to Dale Evans Parkway. 
Rehabilitate and widen pavement, upgrade Transportation Management Systems 
(TMS) elements and facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, 
install guardrail, replace bicycle and pedestrian signs, and repair culvert systems. 
RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $33,558 $0 $33,558

Caltrans SBd 1M390 NEW. 2024 SHOPP

On I-40 near Barstow, from 2.8 miles east of Hidden Springs Road to 3.7 miles west 
of Hector Road. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade guardrail, 
install rosk slope protection, and replace sign panels. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup 
Only.

2027/28 $36,807 $0 $36,807

Caltrans SBd 1M280 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-62 near Twentynine Palms, from 1.7 miles east of Iron Mountain Pumping 
Plant Road to 1.2 miles west of Blythe-Rice Road. Rehabilitate pavement. RW Cap 
and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $15,138 $0 $15,138

Caltrans SBd 1L07U NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-38 in and near Redlands and Yucaipa, from 1.6 miles east of Garnet Street 
to State Lane/Mitchell Lane. Rehabilitate drainage systems and upgrade guardrail. 
RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $15,358 $0 $15,358
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS02 Exempt Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Pavement Rehabilitation - 
SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-02

Caltrans SBd 1M260 NEW. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-138 in and near Hesperia, from 0.3 mile east of Summit Pass Office Road to 
0.1 mile west of Lake Drive. Rehabilitate drainange systems. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $17,602 $0 $17,602

FY 2027-28 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $157,106 $0 $157,106

 100% SHOPP AC funded Total $522,950 $0 $522,950

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-02: PCR EA 1L100, 1L150, and 1G200
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.

Page 5 of 5

#25-02 SBDLS02 SHOPP Roadway Preservation



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBd 1J330

2022 SHOPP 
Carryover from 2020 

SHOPP, approved 
by CTC March 17, 

2022.  

On I-15 near Mountain Pass, at the Valley Wells Safety Roadside Rest Area (SRRA). 
Rehabilitate and upgrade the water and wastewater systems at the northbound and 
southbound SRRA locations. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2022/23 $1,712 $0 $1,712

Caltrans SBd 1K490

2022 SHOPP 
Carryover from 2020 

SHOPP, approved 
by CTC March 17, 

2022.  

On I-40 near Needles, at the John Wilkie Safety Roadside Rest Area (SRRA). 
Reconstruct SRRA and upgrade water and wastewater systems. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2022/23 $37,660 $0 $37,660

100% PRIOR FY 2022-23 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $39,372 $0 $39,372

Caltrans SBd 1J330

2022 SHOPP 
Carryover from 2020 

SHOPP, approved 
by CTC March 17, 

2022.  

On I-15 near Mountain Pass, at the Valley Wells Safety Roadside Rest Area (SRRA). 
Rehabilitate and upgrade the water and wastewater systems at the northbound and 
southbound SRRA locations. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2023/24 $15,960 $0 $15,960

100% PRIOR FY 2023-24 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $15,960 $0 $15,960

Caltrans SBd 1J660 New. 2024 SHOPP
On I-40 near Barstow, at the eastbound and westbound Desert Oasis Safety Roadside 
Rest Areas (SRRA). Reconstruct buildings, expand parking lots, and upgrade water 
and wastewater treatment systems. PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $1,614 $0 $1,614

FY 2024-25 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $1,614 $0 $1,614

Caltrans SBd 1J660 New. 2024 SHOPP
On I-40 near Barstow, at the eastbound and westbound Desert Oasis Safety Roadside 
Rest Areas (SRRA). Reconstruct buildings, expand parking lots, and upgrade water 
and wastewater treatment systems. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $4,458 $0 $4,458

FY 2025-26 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $4,458 $0 $4,458

Caltrans SBd 1J660 New. 2024 SHOPP
On I-40 near Barstow, at the eastbound and westbound Desert Oasis Safety Roadside 
Rest Areas (SRRA). Reconstruct buildings, expand parking lots, and upgrade water 
and wastewater treatment systems. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $36,171 $0 $36,171

FY 2027-28 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $36,171 $0 $36,171

 100% SHOPP AC funded Total $42,243 $0 $42,243

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-00
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.

SBDLS03 Exempt Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Pavement Rehabilitation - 
SHOPP Roadside Preservation 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-00

#25-00 SBDLSO03 SHOPP ROADSIDE REHAB



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBd 1J840

PCR CTC May 18-19 
2022 approval. 2022 

SHOPP Carryover 
from 2020 SHOPP, 
approved by CTC 

March 17, 2022.  

Near Barstow, Needles, Yucca Valley, and Vidal Jumnction on Route 40, 58, 62, and 
95 at various locations; also in Riverside County on Route 177 (PM 82.5/87.5). Install 
Changeable Message Signs (CMS), guardrail shielding, and Maintenance Vehicle 
Pullouts (MVPs). RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2022/23 $15,113 $0 $15,113

Caltrans SBd 1J850

2022 SHOPP 
Carryover from 2020 

SHOPP, approved 
by CTC March 17, 

2022.  

In San Bernardino County, on various routes at various locations. Install Changeable 
Message Signs (CMS). RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2022/23 $17,111 $0 $17,111

Caltrans SBd 1J860 Funds Request
In San Bernardino County on routes 10,15, 40, 58, 60, 210, and 215 at various 
locations. Upgrade Changeable Message Signs (CMS). RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup 
Only.

2022/23 $22,042 $0 $22,042

Caltrans SBd 1K870
New. 2022 SHOPP 
approved by CTC 

March 17, 2022.  
In San Bernardino County, at various locations. Upgrade traffic census stations. 2022/23 $514 $0 $514

100% PRIOR FY 2022-23 100% SHOPP AC  funded Subtotal $54,780 $0 $54,780

SBDLS04 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Mobility Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-00

#25-00 SBDLS04 SHOPP MOBILITY



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS04 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Mobility Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-00

Caltrans SBd 1K870
New. 2022 SHOPP 
approved by CTC 

March 17, 2022.  
In San Bernardino County, at various locations. Upgrade traffic census stations. 2023/24 $1,088 $0 $1,088

100% PRIOR FY 2023-24 100% SHOPP AC  funded Subtotal $1,088 $0 $1,088

Caltrans SBd 1K870
New. 2022 SHOPP 
approved by CTC 

March 17, 2022.  
In San Bernardino County, at various locations. Upgrade traffic census stations. 2025/26 $4,678 $0 $4,678

FY 2025-26 100% SHOPP AC  funded Subtotal $4,678 $0 $4,678

 100% SHOPP AC funded Total $4,678 $0 $4,678

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-00
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.

#25-00 SBDLS04 SHOPP MOBILITY



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBD 1M240 New. 2024 SHOPP

In San Bernardino and Riverside Counties. On Routes 10, 210, and 215, at various 
locations. Rehabilitate roadside, upgrade irrigation systems, highway plantign, and 
erosion control, apply pavement, replace fencing, and construct maintenance 
vehicle pullout. PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $713 $0 $713

Caltrans SBD 1M310 New. 2024 SHOPP
On I-15 in Victorville, at the Victorville Maintenance Station (L5727) at 13693 
Mariposa Road. Upgrade maintenance facility. PA&ED Only. 2024/25 $1,213 $0 $1,213

Caltrans SBD 1N730

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In San Bernardino County, at 1.0 Mile East of Twentynine Palms Airport, also 23.0 
miles east of Twentynine Palms Airport.  Concrete slope protection. RW Cap and 
CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $2,020 $0 $2,020

Caltrans SBD 1N820

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In San Bernardino County, at 1.5 miles south of Needles Airport.  Concrete slope 
protection. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2024/25 $2,020 $0 $2,020

Caltrans SBD 1N830

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In the county of San Bernardino, at 3.2 miles north of Route 40.  Place concrete 
slope protection, cutoff wall and gabion. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2024/25 $1,830 $0 $1,830

Caltrans SBD 0N060

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In Fontana, between Sierra Avenue and Alder Avenue on Route 210.  Add 
vegetation, replace irrigation system, apply erosion control. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $2,260 $0 $2,260

Caltrans SBD 1N790

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In the county of San Bernardino, on Route 247 at the intersection of Barstow Road; 
also on Rabbit Springs Road at Route 247 intersection.  Install Light Emission Diode 
(LED) stop sign. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $743 $0 $743

Caltrans SBD 1P160

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In the city of San Bernardino, from 0.2 to 0.05 mile North of Washington Avenue 
Overcrossing.  Upgrade existing guardrail and close the guardrail gaps along the 
existing right edge of pavement. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $990 $0 $990

Caltrans SBD 0P060

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In San Bernardino County, Route 62 at the intersection of Mariposa Avenue in 
Twentynine Palms.  Install pedestrian hybrid beacons with lighting at the existing 
crosswalk with ladder striping detail. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $870 $0 $870

Caltrans SBD 1P390

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-23-06 
approved by CTC 
June 27-28, 2024.

In San Bernardino County, at 13892 Victoria Street Fontana, CA 92336.  Security 
camera system replacement. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2024/25 $790 $0 $790

SBDLS05 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements, Shoulder Improvements, Pavement 
Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation - Minor Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-13

#25-13 SBD SBDLS05 Safety Improvements



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS05 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements, Shoulder Improvements, Pavement 
Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation - Minor Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-13

FY 2024-25 100% SHOPP-AC funded Subtotal $13,449 $0 $13,449

Caltrans SBd 1L520
New. 2022 SHOPP 
approved by CTC 
March 17, 2022.  

On I-210 in the city of San Bernardino, at Lytle Creek Bridge No. 54-0422. Seismic 
retrofit. PS&E and RW Sup Only. 2025/26 $9,859 $0 $9,859

Caltrans SBD 1M240 New. 2024 SHOPP

In San Bernardino and Riverside Counties. On Routes 10, 210, and 215, at various 
locations. Rehabilitate roadside, upgrade irrigation systems, highway plantign, and 
erosion control, apply pavement, replace fencing, and construct maintenance 
vehicle pullout. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,398 $0 $1,398

Caltrans SBD 1M310 New. 2024 SHOPP
On I-15 in Victorville, at the Victorville Maintenance Station (L5727) at 13693 
Mariposa Road. Upgrade maintenance facility. PS&E and RW Sup Only. 2025/26 $2,412 $0 $2,412

Caltrans SBD 1P220

Minor Resolution FM-
24-04 approved by

CTC June 26-27, 
2025

On SR-138 near Crestline, from 0.5 miles east of Burnt Mill Road to 0.3 miles west of 
Old Mill Road.  Regrade inside curve of the embankments on all four locations. RW 
Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,740 $0 $1,740

Caltrans SBD 1P370

Minor Resolution FM-
24-04 approved by

CTC June 26-27,
2025

On SR-58 near Barstow, from the San Bernardino County line to Agate Road. 
Upgrade existing traffic management systems to fiber optic cables. RW Cap and 
CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,880 $0 $1,880

Caltrans SBD 1P990

Minor Resolution FM-
24-04 approved by

CTC June 26-27, 
2025

On SR-138 in San Bernardino, at the intersection of Routes 138 and 15 on the 
northbound onramp/offramp. Install traffic signal. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2025/26 $1,970 $0 $1,970

Caltrans SBD 1P590

Minor Resolution FM-
24-04 approved by

CTC June 26-27, 
2025

On SR-18 In San Bernardino County, on Route 18 at various locations. Intall barrier. 
RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2025/26 $2,122 $0 $2,122

Caltrans SBD 1R400

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-24-04 
approved by CTC 
June 26-27, 2025

On SR-210 in Redlands, at the Lugonia Avenue Undercrossing No. 54-0931R. 
Construct sidewalk to meet Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards. RW 
Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $2,135 $0 $2,135

Caltrans SBD 1R800

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-24-04 
approved by CTC 
June 26-27, 2025

On I-215 in Colton, 0.2 mile south of Route 10/215 Separation. Install a new 
decanting site. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2025/26 $2,148 $0 $2,148

Caltrans SBD 1R000

Minor Resolution FM-
24-04 approved by

CTC June 26-27, 
2025

On SR-142 near Chino Hills, from 0.1 mile to 0.4 mile west of Fairway Drive. Install 
new guardrail. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2025/26 $1,120 $0 $1,120

Caltrans SBD 1R580

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-24-04 
approved by CTC 
June 26-27, 2025

On I-15 near Fontana, at 0.2 mile north of Victoria Street Undercrossing No. 54-0965 
at the Inland Empire Transportation Management Center (13892 Victoria Street). 
Replace deficient boilers and water heaters with electric equipment. RW Cap and 
CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $980 $0 $980

Caltrans SBD 1N760

Minor Resolution FM-
24-04 approved by

CTC June 26-27, 
2025

On SR-142 in Chino Hills, from 0.1 mile west to 0.1 mile east of Pipeline Avenue. 
Correction of four non-compliant driveways to meet Americans with Disabilities Act 
(ADA) standards. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,340 $0 $1,340

#25-13 SBD SBDLS05 Safety Improvements



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS05 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements, Shoulder Improvements, Pavement 
Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation - Minor Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-13

Caltrans SBD 1R880

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-24-04 
approved by CTC 
June 26-27, 2025

On SR-18 in Big Bear Lake, at Knickerbocker Road. Implement a protected left-turn 
phase through signal modifications. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2025/26 $1,040 $0 $1,040

Caltrans SBD 1N990

Minor Resolution FM-
24-04 approved by 

CTC June 26-27, 
2025

On SR-62 in Vidal Junction, at the intersection of Routes 62 and 95 at the Vidal 
Junction Maintenance Station. Relocate main switch gear box and generator and 
upgrade electrical point of connection. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,200 $0 $1,200

Caltrans SBD 1R080

New. Minor 
Resolution FM-24-04 
approved by CTC 
June 26-27, 2025

ON US-395 in Kramer Junction, 0.3 mile south of Twenty Mule Team Road at the 
Barstow Maintenance Stations. Install overhead lighting. RW Cap and CON 
Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,070 $0 $1,070

FY 2025-26 100% SHOPP-AC funded Subtotal $32,414 $0 $32,414

Caltrans SBD 1M240 New. 2024 SHOPP

In San Bernardino and Riverside Counties. On Routes 10, 210, and 215, at various 
locations. Rehabilitate roadside, upgrade irrigation systems, highway plantign, and 
erosion control, apply pavement, replace fencing, and construct maintenance 
vehicle pullout. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2026/27 $13,036 $0 $13,036

Caltrans SBD 1M310 New. 2024 SHOPP
On I-15 in Victorville, at the Victorville Maintenance Station (L5727) at 13693 
Mariposa Road. Upgrade maintenance facility. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2026/27 $18,045 $0 $18,045

FY 2026-27 100% SHOPP-AC funded Subtotal $31,081 $0 $31,081

100% SHOPP AC funded Total $76,944 $0 $76,944

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-13: State Minor Program Resolution FM-24-04
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.

#25-13 SBD SBDLS05 Safety Improvements



Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBd 1L510

PCR. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

001. CTC May 16-17, 
2024 approval. 

On I-15 near the city of San Bernardino, at Devore Overhead Right Bridge No. 54
-0818R and Devore Overhead Left Bridge No. 54-0818L. Place polyester concrete 
on bridge decks, treat approach and departure slabs with methacrylate, and 
replace bridge joint seals. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $4,599 $0 $4,599

Caltrans SBd 1L530

PCR. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

011. CTC May 15-16, 
2025 approval. 

On I-15 near Zzyzx and Mountain Pass, from Telephone Wash Bridge to Ivanpah 
Ditch Bridge at various locations. Restore rock slope protection at five bridges to 
mitigate scour, upgrade bridge rail, sign panels, and apply pavement delineation. 
PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2024/25 $2,380 $0 $2,380

Caltrans SBd 1M420 New. 2024 SHOPP

On I-40 in and near Needles, at Whale Mountain Wash Bridge No. 54-0668L/R, from 
0.1 mile west of West Park Road to 1.1 miles west of Park Moabi Road. Scour 
mitigation, upgrade end treatments and sign panels, rehabilitate lighting, and 
construct maintenance vehicle pullout. PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $1,746 $0 $1,746

Caltrans SBd 1M780 New. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-142 near Chino Hills, from 0.0 mile to 0.3 mile west of Azurite Drive. Widen 
shoulders, construct retaining walls, upgrade guardrail, and rehabilitate drainage 
systems. PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $2,092 $0 $2,092

Caltrans SBd 1F400

PCR. SHOPP 
Amendment #22H-
004. CTC October 

12-13, 2022 
Approval

On SR-66 in the city of San Bernardino, at Lytle Creek Channel Bridge No. 54-0423; 
also on Route 215 at Little League Drive Overcrossing Bridge No. 54-0533 (PM 14.9). 
Upgrade bridge rails and widen bridges. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $15,051 $0 $15,051

FY 2024-25 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $25,868 $0 $25,868

Caltrans SBd 0R380

PCR. Adoption of 
2024 SHOPP 

Resolution #G-24-34 
Amendment #24H-
00, CTC March 21-
22, 2024 approval.

On I-40 near Needles, from Park Moabi Road to Topock Road at the Colorado 
River Bridge No. 54-0415.  Bridge replacement.  Caltrans will be the lead agency 
and will share half of all costs with Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT) as 
indicated via a signed Letter of Intent. This is a Construction Manager/Generl 
Contractor (CMGC) project. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $67,884 $0 $67,884

Caltrans SBd 1L530

PCR. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

011. CTC May 15-16, 
2025 approval. 

On I-15 near Zzyzx and Mountain Pass, from Telephone Wash Bridge to Ivanpah 
Ditch Bridge at various locations. Restore rock slope protection at five bridges to 
mitigate scour, upgrade bridge rail, sign panels, and apply pavement delineation. 
RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $15,939 $0 $15,939

Caltrans SBd 1L800

PCR. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

010. CTC May 15-16, 
2025 approval. 

On I-15 near Needles, from Woods Wash Bridge to Homer Wash Bridge at various 
locations. Replace two bridges and restore Rock Slope Protection (RSP) at six 
bridges to mitigate scour. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2025/26 $29,444 $0 $29,444

SBDLS07 Exempt Grouped Projects for Bridge Rehabilitation and Reconstruction - SHOPP Bridge 
Preservation Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS07 Exempt Grouped Projects for Bridge Rehabilitation and Reconstruction - SHOPP Bridge 
Preservation Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16

Caltrans SBd 1L830

PCR. SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
015. CTC October 

16-17, 2025 
Approval

On SR-18 in Victorville, at Mojave River Bridge and Overhead No. 54-0307; also on 
Route 15 at Mojave River Bridge No. 54-0483 (PM 43.8). Rehabilitate Bridge No. 54-
0307 and install bat panels as mitigation measure on Bridge No. 54-0483. PS&E and 
RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $2,079 $0 $2,079

FY 2025-26 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $115,346 $0 $115,346

Caltrans SBd 1M420 New. 2024 SHOPP

On I-40 in and near Needles, at Whale Mountain Wash Bridge No. 54-0668L/R, from 
0.1 mile west of West Park Road to 1.1 miles west of Park Moabi Road. Scour 
mitigation, upgrade end treatments and sign panels, rehabilitate lighting, and 
construct maintenance vehicle pullout. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2026/27 $2,435 $0 $2,435

Caltrans SBd 1M780 New. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-142 near Chino Hills, from 0.0 mile to 0.3 mile west of Azurite Drive. Widen 
shoulders, construct retaining walls, upgrade guardrail, and rehabilitate drainage 
systems. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2026/27 $2,776 $0 $2,776

FY 2026-27 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $5,211 $0 $5,211

Caltrans SBd 1L830

PCR. SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
015. CTC October 

16-17, 2025 
Approval

On SR-18 in Victorville, at Mojave River Bridge and Overhead No. 54-0307; also on 
Route 15 at Mojave River Bridge No. 54-0483 (PM 43.8). Rehabilitate Bridge No. 54-
0307 and install bat panels as mitigation measure on Bridge No. 54-0483. RW Cap 
and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $8,861 $0 $8,861

Caltrans SBd 1M420 New. 2024 SHOPP

On I-40 in and near Needles, at Whale Mountain Wash Bridge No. 54-0668L/R, from 
0.1 mile west of West Park Road to 1.1 miles west of Park Moabi Road. Scour 
mitigation, upgrade end treatments and sign panels, rehabilitate lighting, and 
construct maintenance vehicle pullout. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $16,324 $0 $16,324

Caltrans SBd 1M780 New. 2024 SHOPP
On SR-142 near Chino Hills, from 0.0 mile to 0.3 mile west of Azurite Drive. Widen 
shoulders, construct retaining walls, upgrade guardrail, and rehabilitate drainage 
systems. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2027/28 $7,728 $0 $7,728

FY 2027-28 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $32,913 $0 $32,913

 100% SHOPP AC funded Total $179,338 $0 $179,338

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-16: PCR EA 1L830
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 
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Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBd 1R330

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
007. CTC January 30-
31, 2025 approval.

On SR-330 in and near the city of San Bernartdino, from Highland Avenue to Route 
18 (Hilltop Boulevard). Repair or replace guardrails, signs, drainage systems, 
pavement, remove debris nad hazardous trees, and install erosion control in fire 
damaged areas. RW and CON Cap/Cup Only.

2024/25 $12,760 $0 $12,760

Caltrans SBd 1R280

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
009. CTC March 20-
21, 2025 approval.

On I-15 in Rancho Cucamonga, at the Caltrans Southern Regional Lab building, 
13970 Victoria Street. Replace non-funtional chiller system. RW and CON Cap/Sup 
Only.

2024/25 $1,700 $0 $1,700

Caltrans SBd 1R500

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
010. CTC May 15-16, 

2025 approval.

On SR-18 near Crestline, from 0.6 mile to 1.4 miles north of Route 138. Repair crib wall 
and construct drapery system. RW and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2024/25 $7,140 $0 $7,140

Caltrans SBd 1R560

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
010. CTC May 15-16, 

2025 approval.

On SR-60 in Chino, from 0.8 mile west to 0.2 mile east of Route 83 (Euclid Avenue). 
Repair damaged sound wall and embankment. RW and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2024/25 $984 $0 $984

Caltrans SBd 1R640

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-
010. CTC May 15-16, 

2025 approval.

On SR-330 in and near city of San Bernardino, from Highland Avenue to Separation 
of Routes 18/330. This project will remove and clear debris, repair drainage systems, 
debris barriers, guardrails, cable railings, signs, roadway embankments, and provide 
rock slope scaling operations. RW and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2024/25 $9,040 $0 $9,040

FY 2024-25 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $31,624 $0 $31,624

Caltrans SBd 1J550

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-18 near Twin Peaks, from Route 189 to 0.3 mile east of Route 189; also on Route 
189, from 0.2 mile to 0.3 mile east of Route 18 (PM 0.16/0.26). Repair failing 
embarkment slope. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $1,503 $0 $1,503

Caltrans SBd 1R730

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-138 near Hesperia, from 3.7 miles to 4.3 miles east of Route 15. Construct 
drainage system, dike, and regrade roadway. PS&E, RW and CON Cap/Sup Only. 2025/26 $5,650 $0 $5,650

FY 2025-26 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $7,153 $0 $7,153

SBDLS09 Exempt Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emergency Response Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

SBDLS09 Exempt Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emergency Response Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-16

Caltrans SBd 1J550

New. 2024 SHOPP 
Amendment #24H-

015. CTC October 16-
17, 2025 approval.

On SR-18 near Twin Peaks, from Route 189 to 0.3 mile east of Route 189; also on Route 
189, from 0.2 mile to 0.3 mile east of Route 18 (PM 0.16/0.26). Repair failing 
embarkment slope. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup Only.

2026/27 $9,454 $0 $9,454

FY 2026/27 100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $9,454 $0 $9,454

100% SHOPP AC funded Total $48,231 $0 $48,231

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-16: New EAs 1J550 and 1R730
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.
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Agency County District EA Notes Project Description Program 
Year (FFY) Federal Funds State 

Funds
Total Project Cost (in 

$1000's)

Caltrans SBd 1M380 New. 2024 SHOPP
In San Bernardino and Riverside Counties, on Route 60 at various locations. Construct 
stormwater Best Management Practices (BMPs) to meet requirements of National 
Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. PA&ED Only.

2024/25 $2,363 $0 $2,363

FY 2024-25  100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $2,363 $0 $2,363

Caltrans SBd 1M380 New. 2024 SHOPP
In San Bernardino and Riverside Counties, on Route 60 at various locations. Construct 
stormwater Best Management Practices (BMPs) to meet requirements of National 
Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. PS&E and RW Sup Only.

2025/26 $4,289 $0 $4,289

FY 2025-26  100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $4,289 $0 $4,289

Caltrans SBd 1M380 New. 2024 SHOPP

In San Bernardino and Riverside Counties, on Route 60 at various locations. Construct 
stormwater Best Management Practices (BMPs) to meet requirements of National 
Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. RW Cap and CON Cap/Sup 
Only.

2026/27 $17,663 $0 $17,663

FY 2026-27  100% SHOPP AC funded Subtotal $17,663 $0 $17,663

100% SHOPP AC funded Total $24,315 $0 $24,315

2025 FTIP Amend. #25-00
David Lee, Caltrans District 8 FTIP Manager
Funding capacity is available in the FSTIP/FTIP.

SBDLS011 Exempt Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Mandates Program 2025 FTIP Amendment #25-00

#25-00 SBDLS011 SHOPP MANDATES



Summary of Line Items

FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior              128                   -            2,349          2,477 Prior                 92                   -                350              442 
24/25                   -                     -                277              277 24/25                   -                     -                   43                 43 
25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   
26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   
27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   
Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   

Total              128                   -            2,626           2,754 Total                 92                   -                393               485 

No. Sub Proj ID Project Description Total Project Cost
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior                   -                     -                817              817 Prior                   -                     -                136              136 
24/25                   -                     -                     -                     -   24/25                   -                     -                     -                     -   
25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   
26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   
27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   
Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   

Total                   -                     -                817               817 Total                   -                     -                136               136 

FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior              128                   -            1,432          1,560 Prior                 92                   -                195              287 
24/25                   -                     -                     -                     -   24/25                   -                     -                     -                     -   
25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   
26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   
27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   
Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   

Total              128                   -            1,432           1,560 Total                 92                   -                195               287 

FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior                   -                     -                100              100 Prior                   -                     -                   19                 19 
24/25                   -                     -                     -                     -   24/25                   -                     -                     -                     -   
25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   
26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   
27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   
Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   

Total                   -                     -                100               100 Total                   -                     -                   19                  19 

3

RTM-21-007 Maintenance Trails Baldy Mesa

119 

2

RT-36-013

City of Highland
Natural Parkland Trails Development

1,847 

1 NA Prior FTIP Funding (Old Data) 953 

2025 FTIP

Line Item Projects
Recrational Trails Agency (Local Match)

20131103

GROUPED PROJECTS FOR BICYCLE 
AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES 

FUNDED BY RECREATIONAL TRAILS 
PROGRAM

3,239 

FTIP ID Total Project Cost
Awarded Funds

Recrational Trails Agency (Local Match)
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No. Sub Proj ID Project Description Total Project Cost
Line Item Projects

Recrational Trails Agency (Local Match)
FY ENG ROW CON Total FY ENG ROW CON Total
Prior                   -                     -                     -                     -   Prior                   -                     -                     -                     -   
24/25                   -                     -                277              277 24/25                   -                     -                   43                 43 
25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   25/26                   -                     -                     -                     -   
26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   26/27                   -                     -                     -                     -   
27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   27/28                   -                     -                     -                     -   
Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   Future                   -                     -                     -                     -   

Total                   -                     -                277               277 Total                   -                     -                   43                  43 

4

R24-01-04-M01 Barstow Field Office - OHV Area Trail 
Maintenance

                                           320 
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